

Government of Jammu & Kashmir Directorate of Sheep Husbandry, Kashmir

Subject:

Final Seniority list of Agriculture Field Assistant of Kashmir Division as on 01-05-2022.

CIRCULAR

Whereas a tentative Seniority list of Agriculture Field Assistant of Kashmir Division was issued by this office vide No.DSHK/Estt-75/NG/Sup/2699-2731 dated: 09-06-2022 to seek objections (if any).

Whereas no objections has been filled by the concerned candidates.

Therefore a Final Seniority list of Agriculture Field Assistant of Kashmir Division is hereby notified as on date i.e, 01-05-2022.

Sd/-

DIRECTOR,
Sheep Husbandry Department,
KASHMIR.

No: DSHK/Estt-75/NG/Sup/5410-441

Dt: 22 /07/2022

Copy to the: -

- Concerned Drawing & Disbursing Officer of this Department for information.
- 2. I/c Website SHD Kashmir for information & n/a.

Deputy Director Central, Sheep Husbandry Department,

KASHMIR.

ANNEXURE - J

FINAL UPDATED SENIORITY LIST OF AGRICULTURE FIELD ASSISTANTS OF SHEEP HUSBANDRY DEPARTMENT KASHMIR DIVISION AS ON 01-05-2022

S.NO	NAME OF THE OFFICIAL	DATE OF BIRTH	DATE OF IST APPOINTMENT	DATE OF PROMOTION AS AGRICULTURE FIELD ASSISTANT	HOME DISTRICT	REMARKS
1.	Tariq Ahmad Jalla	02-05-1972	23-08-1991	08-06-2017	Srinagar	
2.	Bashir Ahmad shah	01-06-1963	02-03-1988	08-06-2017	Anantnag	
3.	Ab. Hamid Naik	11-11-1963	01-03-1988	01-02-2018	Anantnag	
4.	Peer Manzoor Ahmad	01-03-1965	29-09-1998	06-03-2019	Srinagar	

Dy. Director Central

Sheep Husbandry Department

SHMIR